

## RESOLUTION REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE CLOSED FOR ONE DAY

**WHEREAS**, the employees of the Register of Deeds are required to maintain a certain amount of educational hours in order to keep their certifications;

WHEREAS, on April 20, 2016, there will be a workshop in Franklin, NC, Managing Public Records, that the Register of Deeds, Joe Hamilton, wants all of his employees to attend; and

WHEREAS, by attending the workshop, the Office of the Register of Deeds would need to close for the day; and

WHEREAS, the Register of Deeds will notify attorneys, paralegals, surveyors and the public of the closure as soon as possible along with a notification to the Sylva Herald and WRGC Radio; and

WHEREAS, North Carolina General Statute §153A-94(b) states that the Board of Commissioners may prescribe the office hours, workdays and holidays observed by the various offices, departments, boards, commissions and agencies of the county.

NOW THEREFORE, THE JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLVE THAT: The Board of Commissioners hereby approves the closing of the Register of Deeds Office on April 20, 2016.

Adopted April 7, 2016.

## JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

By:	
	BRIAN THOMAS MCMAHAN, Chairman
Attest:	
ANGELA M. WINCHERSTER, C.	lerk to the Board